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6.2  Abridged Period Table, Quebec, 1841

Age lx ndx npx nqx nLx Tx ex nax

0 100,000 19,080 0.80920 0.19080 87,216 3,904,793 39.05 0.330
1 80,920 10,888 0.86545 0.13455 294,772 3,817,581 47.18 1.345
5 70,032 2,407 0.96563 0.03437 343,032 3,522,809 50.30 2.038
10 67,625 1,424 0.97894 0.02106 334,656 3,179,777 47.02 2.564
15 66,201 2,008 0.96967 0.03033 326,291 2,845,121 42.98 2.652
20 64,193 2,658 0.95859 0.04141 314,518 2,518,830 39.24 2.574
25 61,535 2,973 0.95169 0.04831 300,308 2,204,312 35.82 2.522
30 58,562 3,060 0.94775 0.05225 285,180 1,904,004 32.51 2.507
35 55,502 3,137 0.94348 0.05652 269,720 1,618,824 29.17 2.517
40 52,365 3,361 0.93582 0.06418 253,558 1,349,104 25.76 2.540
45 49,004 3,832 0.92180 0.07820 235,683 1,095,546 22.36 2.563
50 45,172 4,581 0.89859 0.10141 214,763 859,863 19.04 2.577
55 40,591 5,564 0.86293 0.13707 189,468 645,100 15.89 2.576
60 35,027 6,614 0.81117 0.18883 158,998 455,632 13.01 2.560
65 28,413 7,395 0.73973 0.26027 123,778 296,634 10.44 2.527
70 21,018 7,435 0.64626 0.35374 86,311 172,856 8.22 2.474
75 13,583 6,358 0.53191 0.46809 51,357 86,545 6.37 2.396
80 7,225 4,309 0.40360 0.59640 24,424 35,188 4.87 2.284
85 2,916 2,113 0.27538 0.72462 8,524 10,764 3.69 2.134
90 803 671 0.16438 0.83562 1,963 2,241 2.79 1.941
95 132 121 0.08333 0.91667 261 278 2.11 1.698

100 11 11 0.00000 1.00000 18 18 1.59 1.591

0 100,000 16,800 0.83200 0.16800 89,080 4,103,039 41.03 0.350
1 83,200 11,112 0.86644 0.13356 303,527 4,013,964 48.24 1.366
5 72,088 2,582 0.96418 0.03582 352,850 3,710,437 51.47 2.060
10 69,506 1,666 0.97603 0.02397 343,496 3,357,587 48.31 2.579
15 67,840 2,284 0.96633 0.03367 333,779 3,014,091 44.43 2.627
20 65,556 2,865 0.95630 0.04370 320,777 2,680,312 40.89 2.555
25 62,691 3,091 0.95069 0.04931 305,756 2,359,535 37.64 2.509
30 59,600 3,073 0.94844 0.05156 290,288 2,053,779 34.46 2.490
35 56,527 3,000 0.94693 0.05307 275,113 1,763,491 31.20 2.493
40 53,527 3,022 0.94354 0.05646 260,125 1,488,378 27.81 2.515
45 50,505 3,257 0.93551 0.06449 244,533 1,228,253 24.32 2.546
50 47,248 3,795 0.91968 0.08032 227,038 983,720 20.82 2.575
55 43,453 4,687 0.89214 0.10786 205,978 756,682 17.41 2.592
60 38,766 5,904 0.84770 0.15230 179,603 550,704 14.21 2.590
65 32,862 7,214 0.78048 0.21952 146,764 371,101 11.29 2.568
70 25,648 8,085 0.68477 0.31523 108,190 224,337 8.75 2.520
75 17,563 7,739 0.55936 0.44064 68,003 116,147 6.61 2.440
80 9,824 5,781 0.41154 0.58846 33,608 48,144 4.90 2.317
85 4,043 2,977 0.26367 0.73633 11,687 14,536 3.60 2.135
90 1,066 908 0.14822 0.85178 2,523 2,849 2.67 1.909
95 158 146 0.07595 0.92405 306 326 2.06 1.685

100 12 12 0.00000 1.00000 20 20 1.67 1.667
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